
1st 2.774 1ST 16 13TH #N/A

2nd 3.099 2ND 19 14th #N/A

3rd 3.257 3RD 21 15th #N/A

4th 3.292 4TH 21 16th #N/A

5th 3.413 5TH 23 17th #N/A

6TH 26 18th #N/A

7TH 31 19th #N/A

1st 372 8TH 34 20th #N/A

2nd 371 9TH 37

3rd 368 10TH 38

4th 360 11th 39 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 359 12th 51 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dave Chase Y 2.718 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 2 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Terry Tiernan Y 3.873 3.743 3.808 9 177 175 352 8 4 11 11 7 8 37 9 0

103 Barry Wilson Y 4.022 5.071 4.546 12 179 181 360 4 3 12 7 14 6 39 11 0

104 0 N DQ 3.736 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 6 1 DQ DQ 0

105 Don Giffin Y 3.332 4.145 3.739 8 191 181 372 1 8 8 1 10 4 23 5 0

106 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.975 4.243 3.609 7 159 186 345 10 4 5 13 11 2 31 7 0

107 John Granauro Y 3.141 3.697 3.419 6 178 154 332 11 1 7 9 5 13 34 8 0

108 Al Benarroch Y 2.495 3.054 2.774 1 189 159 348 9 3 1 2 1 12 16 1 2

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110 Roger Johnson Y 3.034 3.549 3.292 4 182 171 353 7 3 6 5 4 11 26 6 0

111 Richard Prince Y 3.529 4.829 4.179 10 178 181 359 5 2 10 10 13 5 38 10 0

112 Doug Bell Y 2.887 3.939 3.413 5 186 185 371 2 4 4 4 8 3 19 2 1

113 Tom Kozar Y 3.401 3.114 3.257 3 189 179 368 3 4 9 3 2 7 21 4 0

114 Alex Linn Y 2.884 3.314 3.099 2 179 174 353 6 3 3 6 3 9 21 3 0

115 Joe Ignacio Y DQ 4.142 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 9 10 DQ DQ 0

116 Clyde Taylor Y 4.632 4.358 4.495 11 175 147 322 12 2 13 12 12 14 51 12 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Richard Prince

Barry Wilson

Doug Bell

Alex Linn

Tom Kozar

Don Giffin

Roger Johnson

Clyde Taylor

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Terry Tiernan

Manatee 600 yard IBS match
Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

12/22/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

Tom Kozar

Roger Johnson

Doug Bell

Don Giffin

Doug Bell

Tom Kozar

Barry Wilson

Richard Prince

#N/A

Al Benarroch

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 191 1ST 2.495 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.718 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.884 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.887 4TH
5TH 182 5th 2.975 5TH
6TH 179 6th 3.034 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.141 7TH
8TH 178 8th 3.332 8TH
9TH 178 9th 3.401 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.529 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.459 4 1ST 1.459 13th
2ND 50 1.633 1 2nd 1.54
3RD 50 1.911 2 3rd 1.633 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 43 0 3.430 46 1 2.412 41 0 1.965 48 1 3.064 178 8 2 2.718 2 10 5 0 1 1

2 Y 102 43 1 4.135 47 1 3.074 42 0 5.225 45 1 3.056 177 11 3 3.873 11 22 12 0

3 Y 103 47 1 3.275 47 1 4.407 42 0 3.583 43 0 4.823 179 7 2 4.022 12 19 10 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 50 4 1.459 46 0 4.283 48 3 3.398 47 1 4.189 191 1 8 3.332 8 9 4 2 0 2

6 Y 106 36 0 3.734 41 0 4.421 42 0 2.205 40 0 1.540 159 13 0 2.975 5 18 9 0 0

7 Y 107 46 1 3.548 43 0 2.224 45 0 3.816 44 0 2.975 178 9 1 3.141 7 16 8 0 0 0

8 Y 108 50 1 1.633 48 1 3.120 45 0 2.441 46 1 2.784 189 2 3 2.495 1 3 1 1 2 3

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 1 2.555 42 1 3.098 45 1 4.409 46 0 2.073 182 5 3 3.034 6 11 6 0 0 0

11 Y 111 39 0 5.601 45 0 2.076 50 2 1.911 44 0 4.527 178 10 2 3.529 10 20 11 0 0 0

12 Y 112 49 2 2.341 48 1 1.728 46 0 2.997 43 0 4.482 186 4 3 2.887 4 8 2 0 0 0

13 Y 113 48 0 3.247 45 1 2.808 48 2 3.986 48 0 3.562 189 3 3 3.401 9 12 7 0 0 0

14 Y 114 49 2 3.304 40 0 2.306 45 0 3.044 45 0 2.882 179 6 2 2.884 3 9 3 0 0 0

15 Y 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 45 1 4.919 40 0 7.308 42 0 3.216 48 0 3.085 175 12 1 4.632 13 25 13 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
8
9
9

10
11
12
16
18
19
20
22
25

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tom Kozar

Competitor

Alex Linn

Joe Ignacio

Clyde Taylor

John Granauro

Al Benarroch

 

Roger Johnson

Richard Prince

Terry Tiernan

Barry Wilson

 

Don Giffin

Mark Niezabitowski

Dave Chase

Doug Bell

Tom Kozar Mark Niezabitowski
Barry Wilson

Richard Prince
Terry Tiernan
Clyde Taylor

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

John Granauro
Richard Prince

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

12/22/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Don Giffin
Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Tom Kozar

Al Benarroch
Dave Chase

Alex Linn

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Don Giffin

Doug Bell
Roger Johnson

Alex Linn
Barry Wilson
Dave Chase

50
40
50

Don Giffin
Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mark Niezabitowski
Roger Johnson

Richard Prince

Doug Bell

John Granauro

Don Giffin
Al Benarroch

Richard Prince

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Al Benarroch
Doug Bell
Alex Linn

Don Giffin
Dave Chase

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Roger Johnson
Tom Kozar

John Granauro

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 188 1ST 3.054 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 3.114 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 3.314 3RD
4TH 181 4th 3.549 4TH
5TH 181 5th 3.697 5TH
6TH 181 6th 3.736 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.743 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.939 8TH
9TH 174 9th 4.142 9TH

10TH 172 10th 4.145 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.930 0 1ST 1.899 13th
2nd 49 3.019 1 2ND 2.121
3rd 48 2.305 0 3RD 2.305 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 40 0 4.188 45 1 3.807 43 0 4.328 47 0 2.648 175 8 1 3.743 7 15 9 0 0 0

3 Y 103 45 0 4.592 43 1 7.089 46 0 5.793 47 0 2.809 181 6 1 5.071 14 20 13 0 0

4 Y 104 47 2 4.958 46 1 3.522 48 1 3.114 47 2 3.351 188 1 6 3.736 6 7 1 2 0 2

5 Y 105 45 0 6.128 45 0 3.685 43 0 3.942 48 0 2.825 181 4 0 4.145 10 14 7 0 0 0

6 Y 106 47 2 5.052 46 1 4.495 47 0 3.397 46 1 4.027 186 2 4 4.243 11 13 6 1 1

7 Y 107 34 0 3.676 33 0 3.933 44 0 3.360 43 0 3.817 154 13 0 3.697 5 18 10 0 0

8 Y 108 38 0 3.563 40 0 1.899 43 0 3.231 38 0 3.522 159 12 0 3.054 1 13 5 2 2

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 0 3.163 44 0 4.785 38 0 3.876 42 0 2.373 171 11 0 3.549 4 15 8 0 0

11 Y 111 43 0 5.214 46 0 5.101 49 0 2.930 43 0 6.069 181 5 0 4.829 13 18 11 0 0

12 Y 112 45 0 4.062 47 0 5.079 48 1 3.088 45 0 3.528 185 3 1 3.939 8 11 3 0 0 0

13 Y 113 44 0 2.402 40 0 5.628 48 0 2.305 47 1 2.121 179 7 1 3.114 2 9 2 0 1 1

14 Y 114 45 1 5.070 42 0 3.096 40 0 2.639 47 0 2.450 174 9 1 3.314 3 12 4 0 0 0

15 Y 115 45 0 4.716 36 0 4.629 45 0 3.145 46 0 4.076 172 10 0 4.142 9 19 12 0 0 0

16 Y 116 49 1 3.019 30 0 4.510 28 0 5.783 40 0 4.118 147 14 1 4.358 12 26 14 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Doug Bell
Alex Linn

Al Benarroch
Mark Niezabitowski

Don Giffin
Roger Johnson
Terry Tiernan

John Granauro
Richard Prince

7

9

11

12

13

13

14

15

15

18

18

19

Barry Wilson
Tom Kozar

Larry Malinoski
Tom Kozar

20Al Benarroch

48
47
40

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Joe Ignacio
Barry Wilson

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Al Benarroch

Tom Kozar
Alex Linn

Roger Johnson
John Granauro

Mark Niezabitowski
Doug Bell
Don Giffin

Richard Prince

 

 

 

 

 

Clyde Taylor

 

 

 

 

Richard Prince

Doug Bell

Tom Kozar

Alex Linn

Joe Ignacio

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

Al Benarroch

 

Roger Johnson

 

Terry Tiernan

Barry Wilson

Larry Malinoski

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Don Giffin

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Richard Prince
Clyde Taylor
Tom Kozar

Joe Ignacio

OVERALL 

PLACE

Joe Ignacio
Don Giffin

Tom Kozar
Tom Kozar

Alex Linn

Larry Malinoski
Terry Tiernan

Doug Bell

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Larry Malinoski

Terry Tiernan

12/22/2018



Manatee Gun and Archery Club
Light Gun Equipment List

12/22/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dave Chase LG 6mm Panda Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Berger Bostrom

2 Terry Tiernan LG 6.5x47 Panda Stolle Kreiger GRS Nightforce 15-55 4350 Lapua 123 Kelbleys

3 Barry Wilson LG 260AI Savage McGowen Bostrom Vortex 4831SC Berger 140 hybrid Eric Bostrom

4 LG

5 Don Giffin LG 6 DASHER Stiller Kreiger Richards Nightforce H4350 Berger

6 Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 DASHER Sanage Brux Bostrom Kahles Varget Berger Bostrom

7 John Granauro LG 6BRA Panda Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

8 Al Benarroch LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Alex Wheeler

9 Larry Malinoski LG

10 Roger Johnson LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheerler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Alex Wheeler

11 Richard Prince LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheerler LRB Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Eric Bostrom

12 Doug Bell LG 6 BRA Panda Wheerler LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Dana English

13 Tom Kozar LG 243 Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart 105 Ray Bowman

14 Alex Linn LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 VLD Alex Wheeler

15 Joe Ignacio LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheerler LRB March H4895 Alex Wheeler

16 Clyde Taylor LG 6 BR Savage Shiler Richards Vortex Varget Berger Millington

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG



Manatee Gun and Archery Club
Heavy Gun Equipment List

12/22/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dave Chase HG same

2 Terry Tiernan HG same

3 Barry Wilson HG same

4 HG

5 Don Giffin HG 6.5 x 47 Kelbly Kreiger Richards Nightforce 15-55 4350 Lapua Gerald Keller

6 Mark Niezabitowski HG same

7 John Granauro HG same

8 Al Benarroch HG same

9 Larry Malinoski HG 6 DASHER Panda bartline Bostrom Nighforce Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

10 Roger Johnson HG same

11 Richard Prince HG 6 DASHER x Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 4350 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

12 Doug Bell HG same

13 Tom Kozar HG same

14 Alex Linn HG same

15 Joe Ignacio HG 6.5x47 Borden Kreiger Eberle Nightforce RL15 Lapua Borden

16 Clyde Taylor HG same

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name
HG 

points

2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Dave Chase 1 HG 0 0 0 1

102 LG  Terry Tiernan 0 HG Terry Tiernan 0 0 0

103 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG Larry Malinoski 2 0 2

105 LG  Don Giffin 2 HG Don Giffin 0 0 2

106 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 0 HG Mark Niezabitowski 1 0 1

107 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 0 0 0

108 LG  Al Benarroch 3 HG Al Benarroch 2 2 7

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Roger Johnson 0 HG Roger Johnson 0 0 0

111 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

112 LG  Doug Bell 0 HG Doug Bell 0 1 1

113 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 1 0 1

114 LG  Alex Linn 0 HG Alex Linn 0 0 0

115 LG  Joe Ignacio 0 HG Joe Ignacio 0 0 0

116 LG  Clyde Taylor 0 HG Clyde Taylor 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

12/22/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


